#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bionica Inc.		04/04/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Origin Biomed Inc.	
Street Address:	102 Chain Lake Drive, Unit K, Halifax	
City:	Nova Scotia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3S 1A7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3455217	BIONICA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123599349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612.677.9050

Email: michelle.anderson@stwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Hess

Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1358.4019101

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael T. Hess

Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0653

3455

900252253

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Hess	
Signature:	/michael t. hess/	
Date:	04/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BIONICA_U.S. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=BIONICA_U.S. Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0654

### **United States Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, **Bionica Inc.**, a Canadian corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 2207 Dixie Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Y 1Z8 Canada, has adopted and registered the trademark identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Origin Blomed Inc., e Canadian corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 102 Chain Lake Drive, Unit K, Hallfax, Nova Scotia, B3S 1A7 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bionica Inc., does hereby assign to Origin Biomed Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said trademark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and the United States Trademark Registration for the said trademark.

Bionica inc.

Posside d

Date Last 4 2013

Origin Blomed Inc.

Title: Exec Chair

Date: Apr 4 2013

# Exhibit "A"

**Trademark** 

Registration Number

**BIONICA** 

3455217

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 04/12/2013**